OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

<u>ORDER</u>

Pursuant to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi order no. 38/DHC/GAZ.-IIB/G-7/VI.E.2(a)/2024, dated 25.10.2024 and in supersession of this office's order no. F2(1)/Judl/NW/RC/2024/10541-10547, dated 24.07.2024, Sh. Deepak Sherawat, officer of Delhi Judicial Service shall look after the work of weeding out of decided files and digitization of judicial record, Rohini Courts, Delhi with immediate effect and also maintain the record of the same.

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi

No.F2(1)/Judl/NW/RC/2024 15908 - 1915 Dated: 28-10-24

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Officer In-Charge, Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the request to maintain the administrative work of Sh. Deepak Sherawat, Ld. Officer of DJS.
- 3. Ld. Officer In-Charge, Copying Agency, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Ld. Officer In-Charge, Digitization Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi the request to maintain the administrative work of Sh. Deepak Sherawat, Ld. Officer of DJS..
- 5. The Concerned Judicial Officer.
- 6. The Personal office of the undersigned.
- 7. The Branch In-charge, R & I, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

8. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on website.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi